CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by STAT GROUP (Jan 21-Dec 21)

90
18,672

PCODE4 CHKOUTS RENEWALS ITEMS CIRC ABBOTSFORD
Ccl-Abbotsford, city of 5,068 1,755 6,823 Nonresident Circulations (6,823) Circ to Ccl-/
Cc-Beaver, twnshp of 89 19 108 In 2021 (272) ILL
Cc-Butler, twnshp of 13 25 38 11,577
Cc-Colby, twnshp of 400 128 528 County
Ccl-Colby, city of 479 66 545 With Library 1,390
Cc-Curtiss, village of 851 244 1,095 W/O Library 3,963
Ccl-Dorchester, village of 138 24 162 TOTAL 5,353
Cc-Eaton, twnshp of 9 0 9
Cc-Green Grove, twnshp of 126 88 214
Ccl-Greenwood, city of 4 0 4
Cc-Hoard, twnshp of 71 56 127 System County Forest 0
Cc-Hixon, twnshp of 36 5 41 With Library 4,952
Ccl-Loyal, city of 2 3 5 W/O Library 1,092 Langlade 0
Cc-Longwood, twnshp of 94 28 122 TOTAL 6,044
Cc-Mayville, twnshp of 887 441 1,328 Lincoln 15
Ccl-Owen, city of 38 4 42
Cc-Reseburg, twnshp of 24 16 40 Marathon 4,074
Cc-Sherman, twnshp of 86 29 115 Adjacent Nonsystem County
Ccl-Thorp, city of 63 15 78 With Library 105 Oneida 4
Cc-Unity, twnshp of 89 7 96 W /O Library 48
Cc-Unity, village of 3 0 3 TOTAL 153 Taylor 1,951
Cc-Warner, twnshp of 17 0 17
Cc-Withee, twnshp of 36 30 66 6,044

Cc-Worden, twnshp of 0 1 1



Ccl-Withee, village of
Cc-York, twnshp of
Lcl-Antigo, city of
Lil-Merrill, city of
Li-Merrill, twnshp of
Mcl-Abby, city of in MaraCnty
Mcl-Athens, village of
Mcl-Bern, twnshp of
Mcl-Brighton, twnshp of
Mcl-Colby, city of in MaraCnty
Mcl-Day, twnshp of
Mcl-Easton, twnshp of
Mcl-Eau Pleine, twnshp of
Mcl-Emmet, twnshp of
Mcl-Frankfort, twnshp of
Mcl-Halsey, twnshp of
Mcl-Holton, twnshp of
Mcl-Hull, twnshp of
Mcl-Johnson, twnshp of
Mcl-Kronenwetter, village of
Mcl-Maine, village of
Mcl-Marathon, twnshp of
Mcl-McMillan, twnshp of
Mcl-Rothschild, village of
Mcl-Reid, twnshp of
Mcl-Rietbrock, twnshp of
Mcl-Spencer, village of
Mcl-Spencer, twnshp of
Mcl-Unity, village of
Mcl-Wausau, city of
Mcl-Weston, village of

330
10

250
30
97

240

o

22
25

876
192
395

18
177
120

N =

156
68
73

258
20

224

U1 O

51

43

70

o O U1 WO o

383
42
116

71
81

24
34
29
38
29

554
15

14
301
33
140

310

o

27
31

1,259
234
511

21
248
201

N

180
102
102
296

49

Wisconsin
TOTAL 27

Out of State
TOTAL 0

11,577

Question #9 Circulations to Nonresidents Living in an
Adjacent County Who Do Not Have a Local Library

County Circ
Chippewa 48
Eau Claire --
Jackson --
Marathon - -
Taylor 1,087
Wood 0
1,135 1,135

All W/O libr



Ocl-Crescent, twnshp of
Oc-Nokomis, twnshp of
Ocl-Rhinelander, city of
Oc-Sugar Camp, twnshp of
Ocl-Three Lakes, twnshp of
Tcl-Medford, city of
Tc-Chelsea, twnshp of
Tc-Deer Creek, twnshp of
Tc-Ford, twnshp of
Tc-Goodrich, twnshp of
Tc-Holway, twnshp of
Tc-Maplehurst, twnshp of
Tc-Medford, twnshp of
Tc-Molitor, twnshp of
Tcl-Westboro, twnshp of
Tcl-Gilman, village of
Tcl-Rib Lake, village of
Tcl-Stetsonville, village of
Wocl-Marshfield, city
Interlibrary Loan
Cht-Delmar, twnshp of
Cht-Edson, twnshp of
Eccl-Augusta, city of
Pocl-Stevens Point, city of
Total

O O O w o

23
28
19

269
10

377
13
22

544

127

40
84

13,605

=
O O+ N OO o+ O

313

13

29

16

237

145

13

18
5,067

o o o »~ O

30
39
19

582
10
390

42

27
24
781

272

45
97
27
18,672









