CIRCULATION ACTIVITY by STAT GROUP (Jan 21-Dec 21)

90

PCODE4	CHKOUTS	RENEWALS	ITEMS CIRC
Ccl-Abbotsford, city of	5,068	1,755	6,823
Cc-Beaver, twnshp of	89	19	108
Cc-Butler, twnshp of	13	25	38
Cc-Colby, twnshp of	400	128	528
Ccl-Colby, city of	479	66	545
Cc-Curtiss, village of	851	244	1,095
Ccl-Dorchester, village of	138	24	162
Cc-Eaton, twnshp of	9	0	9
Cc-Green Grove, twnshp of	126	88	214
Ccl-Greenwood, city of	4	0	4
Cc-Hoard, twnshp of	71	56	127
Cc-Hixon, twnshp of	36	5	41
Ccl-Loyal, city of	2	3	5
Cc-Longwood, twnshp of	94	28	122
Cc-Mayville, twnshp of	887	441	1,328
Ccl-Owen, city of	38	4	42
Cc-Reseburg, twnshp of	24	16	40
Cc-Sherman, twnshp of	86	29	115
Ccl-Thorp, city of	63	15	78
Cc-Unity, twnshp of	89	7	96
Cc-Unity, village of	3	0	3
Cc-Warner, twnshp of	17	0	17
Cc-Withee, twnshp of	36	30	66
Cc-Worden, twnshp of	0	1	1

ABBOTSFORD)	18,672	
Nonresident Circula In 2021	ntions	(6,823) (272)	Circ to Ccl-/
		11,577	
County			
With Library	1,390		
W/O Library	3,963	_	
TOTAL	5,353		

System County		Forest	0
With Library	4,952		
W/O Library	1,092	Langlade	0
TOTAL	6,044		
		Lincoln	15
		Marathon	4,074
Adjacent Nonsystem	County		
With Library	105	Oneida	4
W/O Library	48	_	
TOTAL	153	Taylor	1,951

6,044

Ccl-Withee, village of	330	224	554
Cc-York, twnshp of	10	5	15
Lcl-Antigo, city of	0	0	0
Lil-Merrill, city of	9	5	14
Li-Merrill, twnshp of	1	0	1
McI-Abby, city of in MaraCnty	250	51	301
McI-Athens, village of	30	3	33
Mcl-Bern, twnshp of	97	43	140
McI-Brighton, twnshp of	8	0	8
Mcl-Colby, city of in MaraCnty	240	70	310
Mcl-Day, twnshp of	0	0	0
McI-Easton, twnshp of	0	0	0
Mcl-Eau Pleine, twnshp of	4	3	7
McI-Emmet, twnshp of	22	5	27
McI-Frankfort, twnshp of	25	6	31
Mcl-Halsey, twnshp of	0	0	0
McI-Holton, twnshp of	876	383	1,259
McI-Hull, twnshp of	192	42	234
Mcl-Johnson, twnshp of	395	116	511
Mcl-Kronenwetter, village of	18	3	21
Mcl-Maine, village of	177	71	248
Mcl-Marathon, twnshp of	120	81	201
Mcl-McMillan, twnshp of	6	1	7
Mcl-Rothschild, village of	1	1	2
Mcl-Reid, twnshp of	2	2	4
McI-Rietbrock, twnshp of	156	24	180
Mcl-Spencer, village of	68	34	102
Mcl-Spencer, twnshp of	73	29	102
McI-Unity, village of	258	38	296
McI-Wausau, city of	20	29	49
McI-Weston, village of	1	0	1

Wisconsin	
TOTAL	27
Out of State	
TOTAL	0
	11,577

Question #9 Circulations to Nonresidents Living in an Adjacent County Who Do Not Have a Local Library

County	Circ
Chippewa	48
Eau Claire	
Jackson	
Marathon	
Taylor	1,087
Wood	0
	1,135

1,135 All W/O libr

Ocl-Crescent, twnshp of	0	0	0
Oc-Nokomis, twnshp of	3	1	4
Ocl-Rhinelander, city of	0	0	0
Oc-Sugar Camp, twnshp of	0	0	0
Ocl-Three Lakes, twnshp of	0	0	0
Tcl-Medford, city of	23	7	30
Tc-Chelsea, twnshp of	28	11	39
Tc-Deer Creek, twnshp of	19	0	19
Tc-Ford, twnshp of	3	0	3
Tc-Goodrich, twnshp of	269	313	582
Tc-Holway, twnshp of	10	0	10
Tc-Maplehurst, twnshp of	377	13	390
Tc-Medford, twnshp of	2	0	2
Tc-Molitor, twnshp of	13	29	42
Tcl-Westboro, twnshp of	2	0	2
Tcl-Gilman, village of	22	5	27
Tcl-Rib Lake, village of	8	16	24
Tcl-Stetsonville, village of	544	237	781
Wcl-Marshfield, city	7	1	8
Interlibrary Loan	127	145	272
Cht-Delmar, twnshp of	3	0	3
Cht-Edson, twnshp of	40	5	45
Eccl-Augusta, city of	84	13	97
Pocl-Stevens Point, city of	9	18	27
Total	13,605	5,067	18,672